Michelle Lujan Grisham Governor

**Dylan M. Fuge** Deputy Cabinet Secretary **Toby Velasquez**, Director State Parks Division



## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

New Mexico State Parks Advisory Board Meeting Tuesday, April 30, 2024 @ 11:00 AM

# 1312 Basehart Rd, SE, Albuquerque, NM 87106 and via Webex

The New Mexico State Parks Advisory Board will hold a regular meeting on Tuesday, April 30, 2024. The meeting will be held at 1312 Basehart Rd, SE, Albuquerque, NM 87106. This meeting will also be available for participation by using the video conference and teleconferencing application Webex. You may join the meeting in-person, on-line, or by telephone starting at 11:00 AM.

The purpose of the meeting of the New Mexico State Parks Advisory Board is to elect officers, approve the annual Open Meetings Act Resolution, discuss the 2024 legislative session impacts, discuss state park fees and adjustments, discuss the agency's fiscal year 2025 budget, provide an update on the status of the Land and Water Conservation Fund program, present the agency's personnel vacancy status, discuss board member per diem and travel, discuss board member recruitment, and provide for board committee reports.

### WebEx Video Conferencing Option:

If you would like to join the video conference on-line, go to:

https://nmemnrd.webex.com/nmemnrd/j.php?MTID=m2159adec65d7fdf0d204b490ffd67662

Webinar number: 2495 726 3296

Webinar password: bpQbFH2BQ53 (27723422 from video systems)

### **Teleconferencing Option:**

If you would like to join the meeting by telephone, please call: 1-408-418-9388 When prompted, dial the event number: 2495 726 3296

### **General Instructions:**

During the meeting, please mute yourself unless you would like to speak. This will minimize background noise.

1220 South St. Francis Drive - Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 - (505) 476-3355 - https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/spd/ If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the meeting, please contact Toby Velasquez at <u>toby.velasquez@emnrd.nm.gov</u>, 505-490-0891; the New Mexico Relay Network at 1-800- 659-1779 Voice; or 1-800 659-8331 TTY at least 48 hours prior to the meeting on April 30, 2024.

Public documents, including the agenda and minutes can be provided in various accessible forms by contacting Toby Velasquez. A final agenda will be available no later than 72 hours before the meeting. Both may be obtained on the website at https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/spd/public-meetings/ or by contacting Toby Velasquez at toby.velasquez@emnrd.nm.gov, 505-490-0891.